Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DE	PARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
nited States	Datant and	Tra	domark	Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date	e(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Erath Earth Compost, LLC	Name: TPSF, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) November 2, 2004	Chroat Address, D.O. Barraton
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address. P.O. Box 488
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: DeLeon
Security Agreement Change of Nar	
Government Interest Assignment	ne State: Texas
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 76444
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,185,087
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	5,185,087
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	5,185,087
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	5,185,087 hers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,185,087 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth	5,185,087 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates	5,185,087 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin,	5,185,087 See See See See See See See See See Se
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000 801 Cherry Street, Unit #46	5,185,087 Pers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000 801 Cherry Street, Unit #46 City: Fort Worth	5,185,087 Pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000 801 Cherry Street, Unit #46 City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76102	5,185,087 Pers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000 801 Cherry Street, Unit #46 City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76102 Phone Number: (817) 336-2400	5,185,087 Pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000 801 Cherry Street, Unit #46 City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76102 Phone Number: (817) 336-2400 Fax Number: (817) 336-2181	5,185,087 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000 801 Cherry Street, Unit #46 City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76102 Phone Number: (817) 336-2400 Fax Number: (817) 336-2181 Email Address: gmantooth@deckeriones.com	5,185,087 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-2770 Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000 801 Cherry Street, Unit #46 City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76102 Phone Number: (817) 336-2400 Fax Number: (817) 336-2181 Email Address: gmantooth@deckeriones.com 9. Signature:	5,185,087 ers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-2770 Authorized User Name
Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000 801 Cherry Street, Unit #46 City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76102 Phone Number: (817) 336-2400 Fax Number: (817) 336-2181 Email Address: gmantooth@deckeriones.com	5,185,087 ers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-2770 Authorized User Name

01 FC:8021

Documentation processed (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE

WHEREAS, ERATH EARTH COMPOST, LLC of Dublin, Texas, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter Erath") owns the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,185,087, granted in the name of Lister et al., on February 9, 1993, entitled "METHOD OF CONCENTRATING AND DEODORIZING RUMINANT WASTE" (hereinafter "Patent");

WHEREAS, TPSF, INC., a Texas corporation (hereinafter "TPSF") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Erath has sold, assigned, conveyed, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over unto the said TPSF, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world in and to the Patent, and the invention described in it, to the full extent of its ownership or interest therein, including, without limitation, all domestic and foreign patents and registrations therefor (and all patents that issue therefrom and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and renewals of such applications, registrations and patents, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing), and including all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERATH has caused this Patent Assignment and Release to be executed as of the date below.

ERATH EARTH COMPOST, LLC

Date:	11	02	104
			,

Paul Fagan President

State of Te	xas		ξ
	Λ	1	
County of _	Convano	he	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Paul Fagan, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of **Erath Earth Compost**, **LLC**, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the day of November, 2004.

SEAL

6360.37000 1882 OF My Comm. Exp. 02/09/2008

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

Notary Public for said County and State

Printed Name

My Commission expires

Ag 108

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0652